The total liability of the state and its 

political subdivisions on claims within the scope of The 

Governmental Tort Claims Act, arising out of an accident or 

occurrence happening after October 1, 1985, Section 151 et seq. of 

this title, shall not exceed: 

1.  Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for any claim or 

to any claimant who has more than one claim for loss of property 

arising out of a single act, accident, or occurrence; 

2.  Except as otherwise provided in this paragraph, One Hundred 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) to any claimant for a 

claim for any other loss arising out of a single act, accident, or 

occurrence.  The limit of liability for the state or any city or 

county with a population of three hundred thousand (300,000) or more 

according to the latest Federal Decennial Census, or a political 

subdivision as defined in subparagraph s of paragraph 11 12 of 

Section 152 of this title, shall not exceed One Hundred Seventy-five 

Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00).  Except however, the limits of the 

liability for the University Hospitals and State Mental Health 

Hospitals operated by the Department of Mental Health and Substance 

Abuse Services for claims arising from medical negligence shall be 

Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00).

[...]

expressed as a fraction to reflect partial years. 

6.  In addition to the award of damages provided for in 

paragraph 4 of this subsection, a claimant who was released on 

parole or released under conditions of probation shall be entitled 

to receive supplemental compensation in the amount of Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) multiplied by the number of years the 

person was on parole or under probation, expressed as a fraction to 

reflect partial years. 

7.  A claimant entitled to compensation under the provisions of 

this subsection shall be entitled to an award of damages under this